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187 SUKHOI SU-27 «FLANKER A» Questo aereo aa
combattimento multi-ruolo comparve per la prima volta nel 1977, ma
soltanto nel 1981 ne fu iniziata la produzione in serie. A 0ggi,
sembra ne siano stati prodotti alcune centinaia. Questo aereo &
paragonabile allF-15 Eagle (ITALERI n. 166 e 169) e, nella sua
struttura, & simile anche al piu piccolo e piU leggero MIG-29
FULCRUM (ITALERI n. 184). E fondamentaimente un
caccia-intercettatore, in grado di volare con tutte le condizioni
meteorologiche, ma possiede anche notevoli capacita offensive.
Dati tecnici: Apertura alare: mt. 14.70; Lunghezza: mt. 21.93;
Velocitad massima: 1445 km/h a oltre 11000 m di quota.

187 SUKHOI SU-27 «FLANKER A» Detta jaktplan sags forsta
gangen 1977 men arblev forst 1981 satt i serieproduktion. Under
senare delen av &ttiotalet har flera hundra av detta plan satts i
operativ tjanst. Flygplanet dr jamforbart med t.ex. F-15 Eagle (taleri
166. 169) och uppvisar samtidigt yttre likheter med ryska Mig-29
(Italeri 184). Flygplanet ar ett all-vdders jakiplan men kan aven
anvandas som attackplan. Den s.k.

Tekniska data: Spannvidd: mi. 14.70; Langd: mt. 2193, Max.
hastighet 1445 km (tim. over 11000 meters hojd).

187 SUKHOI SU-27 «<FLANKER A» C'est en 1977 que 'Occident
a pris connaissance de ce chasseur aux remarquables
performances, qui devait étre fabriqué en série a partir de 1981. Une
série de quelques centaines de piéces devrait étre réalisée dans la
fin des années 80. Le SUKHOI est comparable au F15EAGLE
Américain (ltaleri réf. 166 et 169) ainsi qu'au MIG 29 Fulcrum, qui
est toutefois plus petit de dimensions (ltaleri réf. 184), Le SUKHOI

est un avion de chasse, équipé pour sortir par tous les temps. Il est

bourré d électronique d'avant-garce.
Ci éristiq iqi Empennage: mt. 14.70; Longueur:
mt. 21.93: Vitesse maximum: 1445 km a 11000 Métres.

SU-27 FLANKER

187 SUKHOI SU-27 «FLANKER A» This multi-role fighter was first
seen in 1977, but production entered only in 1981. Several hundred
seem 1o be operational in the late Eighties. This aircraft is
comparable with the F-15 Eagle (ITALERI No. 166, 169) and
possesses similar configuration to the smaller and lighter MIG-29
Fulcrum (ITALERI No. 184). This plane is primarily an all-weather
counterair fighter with secondary attack capability. The Flanker is
equipped with a lot of sophisticated electronic gear.

Technical details: Span: mt. 14.70; Length: mt. 21.93; Max. speed:
1445 km/h above 11000 m

187 SUKHOI SU-27 «FLANKER A» Deze multi-functionele jager
werde voor het eerst in 1977 gezien, maar de productie ervan nam
pas in 1981 een aanvang. Er schijnen enige honderden SU-27's
operationeel te zijn. Het toestel is vergelijkbaar met de Amerikaanse
F-15 Eagle (ltaleri no. 166, 169) en ziet er in grote lijnen hetzelfde uit
als de kleiner en lichter Mig-29 Fulcrum en kan in alle weersoorten
opereren.

Tarhniseh

T geg Sp i mt. 14.70; Lengte: mt. 21.93;
Mabx. snelheid: 1445 km/u boven 11000 m,

187 SUKHOI SU-27 «FLANKER A» Tama jo vuonna 1977
ensikerran nahty havittdjd paaty tuotantoasteelle vasta 1981.
Palveluskaytdssa niita lienee nykyaan useita satoja. Konetta voidaan
verrata F-15 Eagleen (ITALERI No. 166, 169) ja siina on
havaittavissa samoja piirteitd kuin pienemmassa ja kevyemméassa
Mig-29:ssa.

Teknigié tietoja: Karkivali mt. 14.70; Pituus: mt 21.93;
Huippunopeus: 1445 km/h/11000 m

187 SUKHOI SU-27 «FLANKER A» Este caza multi-proposito
apareci6 en 1977, pero solamente empgzd a producirse en 1981. A
finales de los BO parece que existen varios cientos en estado
operativo. Este aparato es comparable al F-15 Eagle (ITALERI No.
166, 169) y tiene una configuracion similar al mas pequeno y ligero
MIG-29 Fulcrum (ITALERI No. 184). Este avién es primordialmente
un caza todo-tiempo de combate aéreo, con capacidad de ataque
secundaria. El Flanker esta equipado con gran cantidad de
sofisticado equipo electrénico.

Datos técnicos: Envergadura: mt. 14.70; Longitud: mt. 21.93;
Velocidad maxima: 1445 km/h por encima de 11000 m

187 SUKHOI SU-27 «<FLANKER A» Dieser Vielzweckjager wurde
erstmals 1977 beobachtet, ging aber erst 1981 in Produktion. Einige
hunder Einheiten dirften in den spaten Achtziger Jahren im Einsatz
stehen. Dieses Flugzeug ist vergleichbar mit der F-15 Eagle
(ITALERI No. 166, 169) und ist in seiner Struktur &hnlich der
kleineren und leichteren MIG-29 Fulcrum (ITALERI No. 184). Die
Sukhoi ist in erster Linie ein Allwetter-Abfangjager, der auch zu
Angritfszwecken eingesetzt werden kann.

Technische Daten: Spannweite: mt. 14.70; Lange: 21.93; Max.
Geschwindigkeit: 1445 km/h iber 11000 m
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ATTENZIONE - Consigll utilll

Prima dl iniziare il montaggio, studiare attentamente |l disegno. Staccare con molta cura
i pezzi dalle stampate, usando un taglia-balsa oppure un palo di forbici e togliere con
una piccola lima o con carta vetro fine eventuali sbavature. Mal staccare | pezzi con le
mani. Montarli seguendo l'ordine della numerazione delle tavole. Eliminare dalla
stampata il numero del pezzo appena montato, tacendogll sopra una croce. Le frecce
mimunolpnuiduumm.hmummlndbmﬂpmimmmmunn

ATTENTION - Useful advicel

Study the instructions carefully prior to assembly. Remove parts from frame with asharp
knife or a pair of scissor and trim away excess plastic. Do not pull of parts. Assemble the
parts in numerical sequence. Use plastic cement ONLY and use cement sparingly to
avoid damaging the model. Black arrows Indicate parts to be glued together. White
arrows indicate that parts must be assembled WITHOUT using cement. A-B-C..
These letters indicate on which frame the parts will be found. Paint small parts before
g them from frame. Remove paint-where parts are to be cemented. Crossed out

colla. Usare solo colla per polistirolo. A= B - C .... Le lettere al Iptl del numerl Ind la
stampata ove sl trova Il pezzo da montare. | pexzi sbarrati da una croce non sono da
utilizzare.

ACHTUNG - Ein nitzlicher Ratl

Vor der Montage die Zeichnung autmerk 8 . Die mit
einem Messer oder einer Schere vom Spritziing sorfiilig entfernen. Eventuelle Grate
werden mit eicer Klinge oder feinem Schmirgelpapier beseitigt. Keinesfalls die
Montageteile mit den Hinden entfernen. Bel der Montage der Tafeinumerieung folgen.
Pleile zeigen die zu kiebenden Telle wihrend die weissen Plelle die ohne Leim zu
montierenden Teile anzeigen. Bitte nur Plastikklebstoff verwenden. A-B-C..Die
Buchstaben neben den Nummern zeigt, auf weichem Spritzling der zu montierende Tail
2u fingen ist. Die mit einem Kreuz markierten Telle sind nicht zu verwenden.

ATENCION - Consejos Gtiles!
diar las instrucch te antes de el taje. S las

plezas de las bandejas con un cuchilio afilado o un par de tijeras, y retirar el exceso de

Jastico o rebada. No arrancar las piezas. Montar las plezas en orden numérico. Utilizar
SOLAMENTE pegamento para plastico y en poca cantidad para evitar que se dane el
modelo. Las flechas negras indican las piezas que se deben pegar juntas. Las flechas
blancas indican |as plezas que deben larse SIN usar peg nto. A-B=-C...
Las letras Indican en que bindeja se encuentran |as plezas. Pintar las plezas pequefias
antes de separarias de la bandeja. Retirar |a pintura de los lugares por donde se deban
pegar las plezas.
HUOMIO - Kitytinndllisi neuvoja
Tutkl kokoorpano-ohjeita tarkkaan ennenkuin aloitat, Irroita osat askartelu-veitselld tai
saksilla ja poista ylimilriiset juliet esim. rilla. All
vAENtAmBEIA. Kokoa “&ut numero |ir jestyksessd. Kiytd vain muovilimaa ja

di
parts must not be used.

ATTENTION - Conseils utiles!
Avant de L] age, étudier le dessin. Détacher avec
beacoup de soin Iumnrnuuxdumoulumuwllunmnﬂﬂﬂwhl.ﬂunpdrdo
clnu:tteoup-rmumpmlmnwlmupmnmvmoﬂntmw
eventuels. Jamais détacher les morceaux avec les mains. Monter les en sulvant I'ordre
de |a numération des tables. Eliminer de la moule le numéro de la pléce qui vient d'étre
mm.mlobmunwmem!l.Luﬂmmmmmlhopbwlwhr.lu
fisches blanches Indiquent les pléces & monter sans colle. Employer seulement de la
colle pour polystirol. A-B-C..... Les lettres aux ctés des numéros Indiquent la moule

Mlmm.tupmmmhwmm“-ufnpnt

0BS! Nagra goda réa.

innan man borjar bygga modellen skall man noga studrea ritningeb samt noga
Kontroleera att alla delarna finns med. Alla smdelar skall malas medan de sitter kvar |
sin ram. Bry1 aldrig av en del frAn ramen, skér alitid forsiktigt med en hobbykniv. Ev.
grader aviigsnas enkelt med samma kniv. Vid hopséittningen gol] nummeranvisningen.
Stryk efterhand numret p ritningen under monteringen. Svart pilar betyder att delen
skall limmas, vita pilar att delen kan monteras utan lim.- Anviind endast lim avsett for
polystyrene. A - B C.... Bokstéverna visa ph vilken ram man finner delen. Overkorsade
delar skall e] anviindas.

OPGELET - Belangrijke bemerkingen!
Bestudeer zorgvuldig het | Breek nooit onderdelen van
het kader. Maak ze los met een scherp mes of kieine nageitang. Verwijder daarna al het
overtollige plastic en pas de delen alvoorens te lijmen. Gebruik alien lijm voor plastic

dellen. Werk zorgvuldig en spaarzaam, teveel lijm zal uw model beschad Zwarte

shiistiviisesti hyvan tybjdijen alkaansaamiseksi. Mustat nuolet merkitseviit ojer
limausts. Valkoiset nuolet taas ettel limaa kitytets. A - B - C.... Nami kirjaimet
osoltiavat milll levyllk osat ovat. Ristilll merkyttyjd osia el kiiytets. Pienet osat kannatiaa
maalata ennen Irroittamista. Muista poistaa maall tal kromaus llimauskohdista.

igen.
pijlen dulden de te ljmen delen aan. Witte pijien verwijzen naar bewegende delen welke
niet mogen worden gelljmd. A - B - C..... Deze letters geven de kaders aan waarin de
onderdelen zich bevinden. Schilder de kieine onderdelen voor ze van het kader te
snijden. Verwijder de verf van de te lijmen opperviakten.
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ITALERI N°962 HOBBY TOUL SET

Leggenda colori | numeri si riteriscono all'assortimento colori ITALERI
Painting instruction The indicated colour numbers refer to the TALERI \JODEL MASTER part number.
Bemalungshinweise Die angegebenen Farbnummenn beziehen sich auf die ITALERI NJODEL MASTER modeiaufarben
Mode d'utilisation de la peinture Les rétérences indi cor

1728 Model Master
FS36375

Light Ghost Gray i
Schattengrau (M)

Grigio Azzurro Chiaro (O)
Gris Fantdme Clair (M)

1780 Model Master
Steel

il::ri:io ?q\

Accier

1730 Model Master
FS36440

Flat Gull Gray
Méwengrau (M)
Grigio Gabbiano (O)
Gris Mouette Mat (M)

2713 Model Master
Black Met.
Schwarz Met.
Nero Met.

Noir Métal

19

[ODEL MASTE|

1749 Model Master
FS37038

Flat Back 1;77
Schwarz (M)

Nero (O)

Noir Mat (M)

1524 Model Master

Green
Signalgriin (G)
Verde (L)

Vert (B)

les peint

g% Red

1503 Model Master

Rot (G)
Rosso (L) \q
Rouge (B)

1709 Model Master

FS33613

Radome Tan \
Fellbraun (M)
Beige Chiaro (O)

Brun Radéme (M)

maLeri \ODEL MASTE

1768 Model Master
FS37875
Flat White

Weiss (M) %L‘r
Bianco (O)

Blanc Mat (M)

1745 Model Master
FS17875

Insignia White
Signalweiss (G)
Bianco Segnale (L)
Blanc Insignes (B)

1708 Model Master
F533538

Insignia Yellow
Signalgelb (M)
Giallo Segnale (O)
Jaune Insignes (M)

1790 Model Master
FS17178

Chrome Silber
Chromsilber (G)
Argento Cromo (L)
Argent de Chrome (B)

1. Read carefully and fully understand the manufacturer's instruction book 4. Keep out of the reach of children under 36 months old, as some parts are
supplied with this kit. detachable. Children must not be allowed to suck any metal part or wire

included with this kit.

2. Care should be taken when using tools and modelling knives, as these can
cause personal injury. 5. This document should be retained for reference at a later date, if the need
arises, as it includes the «<EEC» company name and address as a means of

3. Plastic parts broken from sprues can have sharp, pointed or jagged edges. identification of the importer and supplier.

Remove these with a file or an emery board.
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I lonl per l'appli e delle anie. Ritagliare le
decalcomanie occorrenti dal foglio, immergerle in un bicchiere
d'acqua pulita per circa 1/2 minuto, metterle in posizione sul modelio
e farle scivolare dalla carta: per una migliore aderenza comprimerle
con una pezzuola pukta.

Directions for applying the decals: Cut the required decals out of the
sheet: dip them into a glas of clean water for about 1/2 minute;
position the decals on the kit, letting them slide from the paper. For a
better adhesion, press them by means of a clean rag.

Anweisungen fUr  Abziehbilder-Anbringung: Die benotigten
Abziehbilder vom Blatt abschneiden, in ein Glas reines Wasser fir
etwa 1/2 Minute eintauchen, auf das Modell legen und dann vom
Papierbogen abnehmen. Um eine bessere Haftung zu erzielen, die
Abziehbilder mit einem reinen Tuch andriicken.

pour l'application des décalcomanies. Couper les
décalcomanies choisies et les plonger environ trente secondes dans
un peu d'eau propre. Les placer sur le modéle en les faisant glisser de
::u':.v.e:llle et presser.avec un morceau de chiffon pour éliminer 'e=
| "air

Istrucciones Para la aplicacion de las calcomanias: cortar |g
requeridas, sumergirlas en un recipiente de agua limpia durante 1/
minuto, colocar las calcomanias sobre el modelo, haciéndolas deslizi
sobre el papel. Para una mejor wJherencia, presionarias con u
trampo limpio.

Transters: Knip het benodigde deel uit, dempel het ca. 1/2 minut

onder water, houdt het transfer tegen het model en schuif het vanaf he
papier op zijn plaats. Met een scnoon doekje aandrukken.

Pasittning av decaler: Klipp ut den decal som skall anvandas och doo
pa den i el glas vatten under en '.-minut, Satt decalen p4 plals pa ma
dellen och lat den sakta glida av pappret. For att den skall sitta oroen
thigt. tryck till med en torr duk
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1740 Model Master
FS36231

Dark Gull Gray
Méwengrau Dunkel (M)
Grigio Gabbiano Scuro (O)
Gris Mouette Foncé (M)

1730 Model Master
FS36440

Flat Gull Gray
Mowengrau (M)
Grigio Gabbiano (0)
Gris Mouette Mat (M)

2%

1741 Model Master
FS36320

Dark Ghost Gray
Kompassgrau (M)

Grigio Azzurro Scuro (O)
Gris Fan‘6me Foncé (M)

1
s {

1728 Model Maste

FS36375

Light Ghost Gray

Schattengrau (M)

Grigio Azzurro Chiaro (0)

Gris Fantéme Clair (M)

1780 Model Master
Steel

Stahl

Acciaio

Accier

1790 Model Master
FS17178

Chrome Silber
Chromsilber (G)
Argento Cromo (L)
Argent de Chrome (B)

2713 Mod
Black Me
Schwarz

Nero Met
Noir Méta




SU-27,demo ajc , Paris air show 1989.
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